B20
©
 W
+
P
 P
R
O

Female Header - Pitch 2,54 mm - Double Row - Height 7,3 mm
( * Bestellbeispiel - Bitte durch Ihre Spezifikationen ersetzen.
  * Order example - To be replaced by your specifications.)
349
Series Layout* Plating*
00 = vergoldet
gold plated
50 = verzinnt
tin plated
60 = sel. Au/Sn
duplex plating Au/Sn
1 50
1 = Raster 2,54 mm
Dip Spacing
2 = Raster 5,08 mm
Dip Spacing
3 = Raster 7,62 mm
Dip Spacing
Contacts*
04
04-80-pol. zweireihig
double row
Accepts square pin � 0,635 mm
Einsetzbar für Vierkantstift � 0,635 mm
n = Anzahl Kontakte
n = No. of Contacts
n = Anzahl Kontakte
n = No. of Contacts
04_B2007.p65 30.07.2007, 23:5520
T2
©
 W
+
P
 P
R
O
D
U
C
T
S
W+ P PRODUCTS
E-MAIL:   sales@wppro.com
INTERNET:  www.wppro.com
TEL.: +49 5223 98507-0
FAX : +49 5223 98507-50
T
Informationen zum Reflow-Lötverfahren
Reflow-Soldering Informations
Reflow-Lötverfahren
Reflow-Soldering
Bauteile sollten gemäß folgendem Temperatur-Profil
in Anlehnung an die IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020C
für bleifreies Löten im Reflowverfahren verarbeitet
werden (Maximalwerte):
Items should be soldered according to
IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020C temperature-profile
for leadfree reflow-soldering (maximum values):
Empfohlenes Reflow-Lötprofil:
Recommended Reflow-Soldering profile:
Profile Feature PB-Free assembly
Average Ramp-Up Rate (Tsmax to Tp) 3 °C / second max.
Preheat
- Temperature Min (Tsmin)
- Temperature Max (Tsmax)
- Time (tsmin to tsmax)
150°C
200°C
60-180 seconds
Time maintained above:
- Temperature (TL)